BUILDING COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

I A.P Singh civil Engineer, Dibiyapur Auraiya hereby certify that institution namely SHRI RAM PRAKASH PORWAL MAHAVIDYALAYA RAJPUR KANPUR DEHAT situated at Vill.&Post- Rajpur Tahsil- Sikandra Distt- Kanpur Dehat have personally inspected the land and building mentioned in the statements below and the same is based on the registered documents, data measurements and specifications found in the site.

1.	Name of The society/trust	Shri ram prakash porwal mahavidyalya samiti rajpur Kanpur dehat	
2.	Name of the institution	SHRI RAM PRAKASH PORWAL MAHAVIDYALAYA	
3.	A certificate from the compelent authority to the effect that society sponsoring the instruction has transferred and vest the little of the land and building in the name of the institution as per clause 8(4) (iii) of the NCTE Regulations, 2004 NOTE: Clause8 (4)(iii) of the NCTE Regulation, 2014 Provides that "the society sponsoring the institution shall be required to transfer and vest the little of the land and building in the name of the institution within a period for of six months from the date of issue of formal recognition order under sub-regulation (16) of Regulation 7. However, in case, the society fails to do so due to local laws or rules or bye-laws, it shall intimate in writing with documentary evidence of its inability to do so."	A copy of the certificate is required to be enclosed by all recognized institutions within a period of six months from the date of issue of formal recognition order under sub- regulation (16) of Regulation 7 of the NCTE Regulation,2014 Land Ragistri is in the name of Istitution. Total land in 20190 sqm. copy enclosed: Yes	
4.	Location with khata/khasra/street No./ Ward No., Name of the Place, Corporation/Municipality/ Panchayat.	Gata No. 166,212 at Rajpur, Jainpur Gram Panchayat- Rajpur , Vikash Khand- Rajpur Tahsil- Sikandra Distt- Kanpur Dehat	
5.	Date of Registration of Land	I- 5960.00 sqm Date-02/09/1999 II- 14230.00 sqm Date-31/01/2004 Total Registered Land= 20190.00sqm	
6.	Registered in the office of sub Registrar With Address	Sub- Registrar Sikandra, Tahsil- Sikandra Distt- Kanpur Dehat	
7.	The Location Of the land of the institution is in single plot or different Plot	Single Plot	
8.	If The location of the land of the institution is not in a single plot the distance of different plots be mentioned.	N.A	
9.	type of ownership of land	Ownership	

्री राम प्रकाश पोरवाल महाविद्यालय जारुवर कानपुर देहात

1324				
٤0.	Corporation/Municipality/ Panchayat/ any other Govt. Agency	Gram Panchayat Rajpur Vikash khand- Rajpu Tahsil- Sikandra Distt- Kanpur Dehat		
11.	Year of construction	05/11/2012		
12.	Purpose for which the building is being used/ proposed to be used	Educational		
13.	Electricity connection No.	pk79134010049		
	Telephone connection No.	8423491438		
14	Total land area of the institution	20190.00sqm		
	Total buit up area of the institution	5209.62 sqm		
15.	Total land area earmarked for teacher training programme (Name of the course to mentioned)	1752.94 sqm B.Ed programme 1698.96 sqm D.El.Ed Programme 1757.72 sqm B.A, B.Sc, Programme		
	Total built up area earmarked for teacher training programme (name of the corse to be mentioned)	20190.00 Total land Area 1752.94 sqm B.Ed Programme 1698.96 sqm D.El.Ed Programme		
16.	Details of construction of building (Roofing- pl. mention RCC/ Asbestos/ Tiled/any other pl. Specify)		Area	Roofing
		Ground Floor	2734.95 sqmt	RCC
		First Floor	2474.67 sqmt	RCC
		Second Floor	N.A	
		Third Floor	N.A	
		Total Buit up	5209.62 sqmt	
17.	Details of Land Use Certificate for Educational purposes From the concerned Govt. authorities/ any other govt. local body details there of.	Date of issue of certificate- 22.04.2009 Issied by:- Assistant collector sikandra, Distt- Kanpur Dehat Wide Latter No. 2066/ST-2009 Provisions of the Law under which the concerned issuing anthority is ecporwered for issuance of clusec 143 of UPZALR Act 1950		

On verification of the above on site,I here by certify that-

I- The land& building of the in institution is exclusively meant for running teacher training programme, the institution compus, building furniture etc. is barrier free there is no temporary structure, asbestos/tin sheet sheds available in the building, safeguard against fire bazard has been provided in all parts of the building.

प्रबन्धक भ राम प्रकाश पोरवाल महाविद्यालय राजपुर कानपुर देहात

- II- The building of the institution is constructed keeping in view the provisions and by laws of the building construction as per the bureau of Indian standards and the same is structural safe and secure to run the teacher training course.
- III- The construction of the building is completed in all respects and the building is structurally sound to be used for educational perpose and having tha load bearning capacity as per the latest Indian standards.

IV- This is to certify that the building has been completed in all respects as per the plan submitted to NCTE.

(Chyl Eng) 150 orth seal Reg Mo. 08 mb. 100 arrays With seal H. Office-Diblyapur/Auralys

Name of the approved/authorized engineer/ architect	A.P Singh
Designation	Civin Engineer
Office address	Dibiyapur Auraiya

Certified by the competent govt. authority alocal govt. body

Signature with seal

Name of the competent authority	Shabana Azmi
Disignation	Gram Pradhan
Office address	Rajpur Kanpur dehat

Countersigned by the authorized representative of the management of the institution.

Signatura with seal श्री राम प्रकाश पोरवाल महाविद्यालय राजपुर कानपुर देहात

Name of the authorized representativ of the society/ trust running the teacher training programme.	Dr. Anil Kumar Porwal
Designation	Manager
Name of the society/ Trust	Shri ram prakash porwal mahavidyalaya samiti
Office address	Vill. & Post- Rajpur Distt- Kanpur Dehat Pin- Code- 209115